
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

1 

1 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

10 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

11 

2 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

03 

62 

128 

198 

149 

98 

17 

256 

54 

94 

5 

41 

49 

61 

69 

412 

97 

12 

77 

130 

16 

162 

2 

127 

29 

171 

80 

415 

18 

42 

15 

10 

36 

25 

76 

150 

Class 

1FJ 

1FP 

1EP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1GP 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1GM 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FP 

1GP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FV 

1DSR 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

Name 

Joe Colasacco 

Larry Smith 

Shea Brown 

Chuck Pitt 

David Conrad 

Richard Jefferson 

Tim Slater 

Roger Cassin 

Mark Craig 

Brian MacEachern 

Paul Wilson 

Nick Chamberlain 

Russ Moore 

Eric Russell 

Mike Jackson 

Charles Jones 

Michael Ennis 

Jeff Govert 

Marcus Jones 

Bo/Mark Lemmon 

Neil Sullivan 

Doug White 

Robert O'Connor 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Paul Meis 

Carl Zorowski 

Mathieu Huovinen 

Beau Gabel 

Jim Hofer 

Carl George 

Bob Clarke 

Ralph/Casey Haddock 

John E. Jones 

Peter Uzdavinis 

Dave Nicholas 

Dennis Gonzalez 

City  

Greenwich CT 

Richmond VA 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Furlong PA 

Nashville TN 

New Freedom PA 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Brookline MA 

Brentwood TN 

Flat Rock 

Fairfield 

Beaverdam VA 

Brooktondale NY 

Mebane NC 

Palm Bch Grdns FL 

Moseley VA 

Hobe Sound FL 

Alexandria VA 

Moseley VA 

Rock Hill SC 

Fernandina Beach 

Winston-Salem NC 

Woodbridge VA 

Benson NC 

Winston-Salem NC 

Cary NC 

Norfolk VA 

Chuluota FL 

Memphis TN 

Brentwood TN 

Mt. Juliet TN 

Orlando FL 

Waxhaw NC 

Carrollton 

Honolulu HI 

San Juan PR 

Yr 

1959 

1962 

1974 

1967 

1959 

1967 

1965 

1956 

1973 

1959 

1959 

1965 

1963 

1961 

1969 

1966 

1969 

1967 

1966 

1965 

1969 

1969 

1972 

1969 

1969 

1969 

1974 

1960 

1959 

1959 

1964 

1980 

1967 

1964 

1960 

1966 

Model 

Stanguellini 

MG Midget 

Fiat 128 CS 

MG Midget 

MG A Roadster 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

Alfa Romeo Guiletta 

Triumph Spitfire 

Austin Bugeye 

Jabbro MK II 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Triumph Spitfire 

MGA 

Shadowfax FV 

Zink FV 

Lynx B 

Triumph Spitfire 

Zink FV 

Formcar FV 

Lynx FV 

Zink Z-5 FV 

Zink Z-5 FV 

Zink C4 FV 

Zink C4 

Lynx FV 

Triumph Spitfire 

Turner Mk 1 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MGA Sebring Coupe 

Bobsy FV 

LeGrand Mk18 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

MG Midget 

MGA 

MG Midget 

Disp. 

850 

1275 

1500 

1275 

1622 

1275 

1147 

1290 

1296 

989 

1275 

1275 

1298 

1600 

1192 

1200 

1200 

1296 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1192 

1200 

1200 

1200 

1500 

1100 

948 

1622 

1200 

750 

1275 

1275 

1622 

1275 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

2:20.311 

2:24.452 

2:24.762 

2:26.512 

2:26.906 

2:28.756 

2:30.711 

2:31.514 

2:33.969 

2:34.170 

2:40.695 

2:37.322 

2:40.195 

2:43.413 

2:31.750 

2:31.889 

2:32.011 

2:47.028 

2:32.453 

2:33.544 

2:33.547 

2:38.506 

2:34.500 

2:38.196 

2:38.836 

2:42.403 

3:15.904 

2:34.271 

3:06.853 

Total Tm 

21:08.609 

21:37.696 

21:39.754 

21:47.682 

21:52.832 

21:57.451 

22:08.785 

22:21.580 

22:30.663 

22:30.970 

23:03.923 

23:08.585 

23:12.743 

23:23.657 

23:36.622 

23:36.648 

23:39.179 

23:44.722 

23:48.863 

21:10.037 

21:20.201 

21:36.810 

21:37.162 

21:38.609 

21:39.782 

22:07.546 

21:20.202 

14:41.826 

3:15.870 

4.333 

1:16.321 

Gap 

29.087 

2.058 

7.928 

5.150 

4.619 

11.334 

12.795 

9.083 

0.307 

32.953 

4.662 

4.158 

10.914 

12.965 

0.026 

2.531 

5.543 

4.141 

1 Lap 

10.164 

16.609 

0.352 

1.447 

1.173 

27.764 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

1 Lap 

1:11.9 88 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 80 not detected, manually scored.  Fast Lap time approximate 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:23:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

29.087 

Avg. Speed 

74.236 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.311 

Best Speed 

83.899 

Best Lap by 

03 - Joe Colasacco 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:35:19 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2016 02:30 PM 
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Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

930 

33 

Class 

1FP 

1DSR 

Name 

Craig Seifert 

Doug White 

City  

Oakdale PA 

Winston-Salem NC 

Yr 

1968 

1972 

Model 

Austin Healey Sprite 

NTM MK III 

Disp. 

1275 

800 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Gap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 80 not detected, manually scored.  Fast Lap time approximate 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:23:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

29.087 

Avg. Speed 

74.236 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.311 

Best Speed 

83.899 

Best Lap by 

03 - Joe Colasacco 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:35:19 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2016 02:30 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

6 

4 

7 

5 

8 

9 

10 

8 

11 

6 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

71 

82 

34 

5 

59 

116 

71G 

17W 

90 

13 

151 

78 

10 

27 

20 

0 

21 

52 

8 

74 

48 

63 

195 

881 

51 

77 

127 

852 

17 

23 

111 

051 

19 

16 

211 

37 

4 

Class 

5ASR 

5ASR 

7BSR 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

7S2 

2CF 

2FF 

7S2 

7S2 

2FF 

2CF 

7BSR 

7S2 

Name 

William Thumel 

Hobart Buppert 

Graham Adelman 

Ben Sinnott 

Dave Handy 

Jeff Wright 

Paul LaHaye 

Claude Mallette 

Henry Payne V 

Henry Payne IV 

Tom/Matt Kane 

Andrew/Harvey Lewis 

Steve Konsin 

Doug Meis 

Scott Fairchild 

Bob Bruce 

Dave Fairchild 

Chris Forrer 

David Allison 

Chris Tchorzinicki 

Stanford Vann 

Scott Nettleship 

Andrew Stein 

Bill Hollingsworth 

Brian Thomas 

Storm Field 

Chris Cogswell 

Tammy Calef 

Mark Coombs 

Joseph Griffin 

Michael Taradash 

Jim Hull 

John Kramer 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Mark Daniele 

Larry Wilson  

Greg Miller 

City  

Virginia Beach VA 

Sparks MD 

Free Union VA 

Fairfield CT 

Semora NC 

Wilmington NC 

Marquette MI 

San Francisco CA 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Lynchburg VA 

Newberry FL 

Roswell GA 

Winston Salem NC 

Powhatan VA 

Falmouth ME 

Midlothian VA 

Pensacola 

Dunn NC 

st Augustine FL 

Rich Square NC 

Wake Forest NC 

Kintnersville PA 

Locust Valley NY 

Siler City NC 

Irvington NY 

North Plainfield NJ 

Stonewood WV 

Chicago IL 

Doylestown 

Palos Verdes Est. CA 

Malvern OH 

Durham NC 

Annapolis 

Pownal 

Columbia SC 

Richmond VA 

Yr 

1967 

1969 

1976 

1991 

1988 

1990 

1989 

1991 

1989 

1989 

1983 

1983 

1985 

1974 

1978 

1980 

1979 

1978 

1969 

1977 

1970 

1981 

1970 

1978 

1969 

1976 

1978 

1981 

1990 

1981 

1969 

1990 

1988 

1972 

1978 

1974 

1985 

Model 

Lola T70 Coupe 

Lola T70 MK3B 

Chevron B36 

Lola T90/91 

Swift DB2 

 Lola T90/90 

Lola T9090 

Lola T90/91 S2 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

TIGA SC83 

March 83S 

Swift DB2 

Lola T340 

Zink Z-10 

Crossle 40F 

Zink Z-10 

Ford Tiga 

Alexis Mk 14 

Crossle 32 

Caldwell D9 

Crossle 45F 

Merlyn Mk11/17 

Crossle 32F 

Lotus 51 

Crossle 30F 

Crossle 32F 

Ford Gemini FF 

Lola T90/90 

Crossle 45F 

Lotus FF 

Swift DB5 

Lola T88/90 

Crossle 20F FF 

Crossle 32 

Bobsy SR6 

Swift DB2 

Disp. 

5892 

5892 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

2000 

1598 

1600 

2000 

2000 

1600 

1600 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

4 

4 

4 

3 

3 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

1:57.899 

1:58.171 

1:57.993 

1:58.727 

2:00.649 

2:03.723 

2:02.850 

2:03.266 

2:05.843 

2:05.403 

2:05.680 

2:08.554 

2:07.748 

2:09.245 

2:09.737 

2:12.654 

2:15.656 

2:16.150 

2:19.738 

2:19.453 

2:19.187 

2:16.559 

2:23.605 

2:25.010 

2:24.366 

2:28.323 

2:31.215 

2:38.667 

2:00.226 

2:12.893 

2:32.284 

2:01.980 

2:04.181 

2:24.813 

2:49.739 

Total Tm 

16:01.251 

16:02.513 

16:05.848 

16:10.080 

16:19.428 

16:45.903 

16:47.177 

16:48.131 

17:10.969 

17:12.681 

17:15.377 

17:31.213 

15:17.222 

16:03.083 

16:05.076 

16:20.064 

16:32.687 

16:45.899 

17:13.247 

17:15.724 

17:16.492 

17:42.002 

17:42.462 

17:56.661 

18:04.340 

18:24.539 

16:12.644 

17:37.055 

8:13.632 

9:37.716 

10:56.865 

6:19.679 

6:23.208 

3:02.741 

3:33.636 

3.321 

8.740 

Gap 

1.262 

3.335 

4.232 

9.348 

26.475 

1.274 

0.954 

22.838 

1.712 

2.696 

15.836 

1 Lap 

45.861 

1.993 

14.988 

12.623 

13.212 

27.348 

2.477 

0.768 

25.510 

0.460 

14.199 

7.679 

20.199 

1 Lap 

1:24.41 1 

2 Laps 

1:24.08 4 

1:19.1 49 

1 Lap 

3.529 

2 Laps 

30.895 

1 Lap 

5.419 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 111 transponder failed.  Manually scored.  Fast Lap time approximate. 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:24:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.262 

Avg. Speed 

97.972 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.899 

Best Speed 

99.848 

Best Lap by 

71 - William Thumel 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:08:37 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2016 03:00 PM 
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Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

No. 

47 

Class 

2FF 

Name 

Michael Stumbo 

City  

South Freeport ME 

Yr 

1972 

Model 

Titan Mk 6 FF 

Disp. 

1600 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Gap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 111 transponder failed.  Manually scored.  Fast Lap time approximate. 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:24:30 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1.262 

Avg. Speed 

97.972 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.899 

Best Speed 

99.848 

Best Lap by 

71 - William Thumel 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:08:37 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2016 03:00 PM 
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Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

9 

5 

6 

3 

1 

7 

4 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

7 

29 

4 

6 

36 

333 

41 

68 

43 

182 

24 

72 

331 

9 

44 

98 

116 

34 

93 

177 

21 

62 

61 

74 

70 

86 

188 

82 

45 

3 

Class 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3DP 

3BS 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3DP 

3ITA 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3FM 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

Name 

Denny Wilson 

Henry Frye 

Harry Gentry 

Ray Morgan 

William Thumel 

Jack Poteet 

Jeff Snook 

Leo Oddi 

Hank Giffin 

Michael Oritt 

Stacey Schepens 

Dave Bondon 

Hervey Parke 

John Styduhar 

Allen Goode 

Ralph Salomon 

John Hasty 

Mike Morrison 

Robert Lasater 

Dean Tetterton 

Bill Vanderford 

John Fontanella 

Herman Porter 

Stan Heath 

Joey Bojalad 

Mark Wheatley 

David Blakey 

Glen Trimper 

Charles Powell 

Tom Chisholm 

City  

Washington MO 

North Granby CT 

Knoxville TN 

Atlanta GA 

Virginia Beach VA 

Morganton NC 

Bowling Green OH 

Fredericksburg VA 

Norfolk VA 

Lusby MD 

Atlanta GA 

Duluth GA 

Waccabuc NY 

Hermitage PA 

Virginia Beach VA 

Katonah NY 

Gastonia NC 

Lyman SC 

Sperryville VA 

Richmond VA 

Suwanee GA 

Annapolis 

Johns Island 

Knoxville TN 

Sewickley PA 

Nashua NH 

Clinton TN 

Alexandria VA 

Lanexa VA 

Kill Devil Hills NC 

Yr 

1962 

1968 

1964 

1964 

1959 

1962 

1961 

1968 

1959 

1961 

1964 

1964 

1958 

1962 

1967 

1969 

1959 

1975 

1970 

1964 

1990 

1967 

1973 

1965 

1960 

1962 

1967 

1971 

1967 

1962 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Triumph TR250 

Ginetta G4 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Elva Courier 

Morgan 4/4 

Triumph TR3A 

Triumph TR250 

Elva Courier 

Ginetta G4 

Morgan 4/4 

Morgan 4 X 4 

Elva Courier 

Triumph TR3B 

Triumph TR4A 

Ford Cortina 

Triumph TR3A 

MGB 

MGB GT 

Triumph TR4 

Mazda Miata 

MGB 

Porsche 914/4 

MGB 

Elva MK VI 

Triumph TR4 

MGB GT 

Opel GT 

MGB GT 

Lotus Super 7 

Disp. 

1500 

2500 

1537 

1294 

1800 

1688 

2183 

2188 

1800 

1498 

1600 

1600 

1536 

2186 

2180 

1600 

2188 

1822 

1800 

2188 

1600 

1800 

2000 

1800 

1471 

2188 

1798 

1900 

1898 

1500 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

2:15.774 

2:17.880 

2:17.902 

2:17.594 

2:18.257 

2:21.312 

2:21.257 

2:20.772 

2:22.871 

2:24.661 

2:24.927 

2:26.226 

2:26.548 

2:26.793 

2:26.041 

2:34.320 

2:34.160 

2:32.303 

2:33.339 

2:35.445 

2:35.088 

2:34.897 

2:36.027 

2:37.509 

Total Tm 

20:36.517 

20:54.994 

20:54.996 

20:56.664 

21:07.973 

21:23.597 

21:23.631 

21:23.831 

21:46.485 

21:59.799 

22:12.393 

22:20.274 

22:23.638 

22:24.033 

22:25.224 

20:53.581 

20:54.752 

20:55.313 

20:55.765 

20:57.852 

20:59.874 

21:00.127 

21:16.811 

10:38.585 

Gap 

18.477 

0.002 

1.668 

11.309 

15.624 

0.034 

0.200 

22.654 

13.314 

12.594 

7.881 

3.364 

0.395 

1.191 

1 Lap 

1.171 

0.561 

0.452 

2.087 

2.022 

0.253 

16.684 

4 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

P2 Margin of Victory = 0.002 Sec. 

P6 Margin of Victory = 0.034 Sec. 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:25:05 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

18.477 

Avg. Speed 

85.683 

Best Lap Tm 

2:15.774 

Best Speed 

86.703 

Best Lap by 

7 - Denny Wilson 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 16:23:22 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2016 04:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

1 

3 

6 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

52 

5R 

57 

16 

66 

242 

02 

62 

166 

74 

51 

161 

208 

5 or 

99 

3 

316 

2 

217 

206 

036 

028 

73 

44 

29 

55 

38 

03 

70 

162 

36 

1 

049 

01 

Class 

6GTO 

8CP 

6GTO 

8AP 

6ASR 

8RS 

8AP 

8AP 

6BP 

8CP 

6AS 

8BP 

8BS 

8BP 

8BS 

8BP 

8BS 

8ITR 

8ITR 

8BS 

8BS 

8ITS 

8IT7 

6GTO 

8BS 

6ASR 

8AP 

6AP 

8ITS 

8DP 

6AS 

8CP 

6AM 

8CP 

Name 

Denis Moser 

Craig Chima 

John Forbes 

Davis Jones 

Steve Steers 

M . B rum m on d/ P.W i lm o t  

Les Gonda 

Lee Talbot 

Greg Smith 

Bob Desloge 

Bill Feaster 

Henry Costanzo 

John Bibbo 

Gunther Brickler 

Vince Vaccaro 

Sharon Adelman 

Skip Bryan 

Al Taylor 

Donald Simmons 

Joe Liles 

Roy Crowninshield 

R.Korman/ S. McKay 

Joe Henslee 

John Crusoe 

Shawn Bullard 

Steve Epley 

George Wright 

George Ralph 

Chip Schenk 

Ceasar Cone 

Bradley Steele 

Alan Tosler 

Joe Bungori 

Alan Tosler 

City  

N. Wilkesboro NC 

Akron OH 

Stanley NC 

Raleigh NC 

Boerne TX 

Charlotte NC 

Keswick VA 

McLean VA 

Mount Airy MD 

Cornelius NC 

Tallahassee FL 

Marietta GA 

Naples FL 

Denver NC 

S. Salem NY 

Free Union VA 

The Villages FL 

Milton NC 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Charlotte NC 

Asheville NC 

Greensboro NC 

Knoxville 

Holly Springs NC 

Arlington VA 

Maysville 

Mechanicsville VA 

Fruitland 

Chapel Hill NC 

Charlotte NC 

Johns Island SC 

New York 

Swansboro NC 

New York 

Yr 

1964 

1962 

1970 

1972 

1958 

1985 

1973 

1967 

1966 

1972 

1964 

1973 

1976 

1973 

1972 

1965 

1972 

1987 

1983 

1970 

1971 

1984 

1983 

1970 

1974 

1963 

1972 

1966 

1989 

1967 

1964 

1966 

1979 

1966 

Model 

Pontiac GTO 

Lotus Super 7 

Porsche 914-6 GT 

Porsche 911 

Echidna 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

MGB GT V8 

Ginetta G4 

Ford Mustang 

Lotus Europa 

Ford Falcon 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 914 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Ginetta G4R 

BMW 2002 

BMW 325i 

Porsche 911 SC 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

BMW 325e 

Mazda RX-7 

Porsche 914-6 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Datsun 240 Z 

Sprform Cobra MkIII 

BMW 325i 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Ford Falcon 

Lotus Elan 

Mercury Capri 

Lotus Elan 

Disp. 

3080 

1498 

2458 

2500 

3500 

2000 

3500 

1900 

4727 

1558 

5000 

2494 

2185 

2000 

1962 

1600 

2000 

2500 

3000 

1990 

1962 

2700 

2292 

2500 

1962 

5700 

2800 

7000 

2500 

1962 

5000 

1600 

5000 

1600 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

2:07.969 

2:09.287 

2:11.926 

2:14.183 

2:13.674 

2:15.885 

2:15.787 

2:15.426 

2:18.165 

2:20.238 

2:20.681 

2:20.209 

2:21.493 

2:20.470 

2:23.247 

2:22.445 

2:22.842 

2:22.159 

2:23.996 

2:23.676 

2:27.793 

2:30.001 

2:29.970 

2:27.539 

2:34.918 

2:27.955 

2:18.181 

Total Tm 

21:41.519 

21:54.708 

22:08.122 

22:32.899 

22:39.349 

22:46.731 

23:02.901 

23:11.422 

23:27.769 

23:41.678 

23:47.426 

23:48.120 

21:43.248 

21:48.677 

21:50.541 

21:54.465 

21:55.733 

21:56.856 

22:11.827 

22:38.183 

22:51.253 

23:02.186 

23:04.027 

23:11.772 

24:00.295 

15:17.270 

17:31.529 

Gap 

13.189 

13.414 

24.777 

6.450 

7.382 

16.170 

8.521 

16.347 

13.909 

5.748 

0.694 

1 Lap 

5.429 

1.864 

3.924 

1.268 

1.123 

14.971 

26.356 

13.070 

10.933 

1.841 

7.745 

48.523 

3 Laps 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:25:31 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

13.189 

Avg. Speed 

90.448 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.969 

Best Speed 

91.991 

Best Lap by 

52 - Denis Moser 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 6 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:48:29 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2016 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 

5B 

59 

71 

90 

10 

16 

78 

242 

161 

44 

99 

57 

2 

217 

206 

17S 

98 

151 

036 

128 

34 

73 

111 

77 

150 

5 

13 

316 

43 

97 

331 

182 

028 

19 

333 

17W 

37 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

8AP 

7HS2 

8RS 

8BP 

6GTO 

8BS 

6GTO 

8ITR 

8ITR 

8BS 

1GP 

3BS 

7HS2 

8BS 

1EP 

3EP 

8IT7 

2FF 

2CF 

1FP 

8BP 

7S2 

8BS 

3CP 

1FV 

3DP 

3CP 

8ITS 

7S2 

3EP 

7S2 

7BSR 

Name 

Ben Sinnott 

Dave Handy 

Paul LaHaye 

Henry Payne V 

S. Konsin/ D. Becker 

Davis Jones 

Andrew/Harvey Lewis 

M . B rum m on d/ P.W i lm o t  

Henry Costanzo 

J.Crusoe/ C. Forbes 

Vince Vaccaro 

John Forbes 

Al Taylor 

Donald Simmons 

Joe Liles 

Tim Slater 

R . Sa lomon/  M . C li fford 

Tom/Matt Kane 

Roy Crowninshield 

S.Brown/ G. Baucom 

Mike Morrison 

Joe Henslee 

Michael Taradash 

Storm Field 

Dennis Gonzalez 

Gunther Brickler 

Henry Payne IV 

Skip Bryan 

Hank Giffin 

Michael Ennis 

Hervey Parke 

Michael Oritt 

R.Korman/ S. McKay 

John Kramer 

Jack Poteet 

Claude Mallette 

Larry Wilson 

City  

Fairfield CT 

Semora NC 

Marquette MI 

San Francisco CA 

Roswell GA 

Raleigh NC 

Newberry FL 

Roswell GA 

Marietta GA 

Holly Springs NC 

S. Salem NY 

Stanley NC 

Milton NC 

New Smyrna Bch FL 

Charlotte NC 

W. Palm Beach FL 

Katonah NY 

Lynchburg VA 

Asheville NC 

Myrtle Beach SC 

Lyman SC 

Knoxville 

Palos Verdes Est. CA 

Irvington NY 

San Juan PR 

Denver NC 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

The Villages FL 

Norfolk VA 

Hobe Sound FL 

Waccabuc NY 

Lusby MD 

Greensboro NC 

Durham NC 

Morganton NC 

Columbia SC 

Yr 

1991 

1988 

1989 

1989 

1985 

1972 

1983 

1985 

1973 

1970 

1972 

1970 

1987 

1983 

1970 

1965 

1969 

1983 

1971 

1974 

1975 

1983 

1969 

1976 

1966 

1973 

1989 

1972 

1959 

1969 

1958 

1961 

1984 

1988 

1962 

1991 

1974 

Model 

Lola T90/91 

Swift DB2 

Lola T9090 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

Porsche 911 

March 83S 

Alfa Romeo GTV6 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914-6 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 914-6 GT 

BMW 325i 

Porsche 911 SC 

BMW 2002 

Triumph Spitfire 

Ford Cortina 

TIGA SC83 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Fiat 128 CS 

MGB 

Mazda RX-7 

Lotus FF 

Crossle 30F 

MG Midget 

Porsche 914 

Lola T90 

BMW 2002 

Elva Courier 

Lynx B 

Elva Courier 

Ginetta G-4 

BMW 325e 

Lola 88/90 

Morgan 4/4 

Lola T90/91 S2 

Bobsy SR6 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2500 

2000 

2000 

2494 

2500 

1962 

2458 

2500 

3000 

1990 

1147 

1600 

2000 

1962 

1500 

1822 

2292 

1600 

1600 

1275 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1800 

1200 

1536 

1498 

2700 

2000 

1688 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

28 

28 

26 

26 

26 

26 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

19 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

10 

8 

6 

6 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

1:56.548 

1:58.084 

2:01.453 

2:01.757 

2:01.287 

2:12.014 

2:09.300 

2:13.246 

2:19.163 

2:13.262 

2:20.312 

2:19.725 

2:23.162 

2:23.204 

2:24.771 

2:29.105 

2:32.663 

2:04.694 

2:23.694 

2:28.525 

2:29.264 

2:28.670 

2:30.045 

2:28.013 

2:46.985 

2:21.934 

2:01.194 

2:20.819 

2:21.654 

2:31.632 

2:29.851 

2:26.694 

2:33.930 

2:04.751 

2:27.760 

Total Tm 

1:01:47.470 

1:02:01.329 

1:02:05.618 

1:02:22.507 

1:02:37.887 

1:03:21.799 

58:55.475 

1:02:07.255 

1:02:28.383 

1:02:47.899 

1:04:09.398 

1:02:00.700 

1:03:50.677 

1:03:54.794 

1:02:02.217 

1:02:13.619 

1:03:40.379 

52:38.018 

59:08.621 

1:02:11.795 

1:02:13.576 

55:06.677 

42:49.561 

30:26.663 

34:33.141 

36:24.487 

22:39.209 

24:07.269 

24:28.052 

26:03.800 

20:40.103 

14:59.914 

16:06.729 

6:21.977 

7:34.521 

0.564 

Gap 

13.859 

2 Laps 

16.889 

15.380 

43.912 

2 Laps 

3:11.780  

21.128 

19.516 

1:21.4 99 

1 Lap 

1:49.9 77 

4.117 

1 Lap 

11.402 

1:26.760  

1 Lap 

6:30.6 03 

3:03.1 74 

1.781 

2 Laps 

6 Laps 

1 Lap 

4:06.4 78 

1:51.3 46 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

20.783 

1:35.748  

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

1:06.8 15 

3 Laps 

1:12.5 44 

3 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  

P16 Margin of Victory = 0.034 Sec. 

Cars 5 or, 34 and 242 penalized for short Pit Stops 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:18:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

13.859 

Avg. Speed 

88.906 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.548 

Best Speed 

101.006 

Best Lap by 

5B - Ben Sinnott 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

Enduro 

Race (1:00:00 Time) started at 9:51:36 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/10/2016 09:45 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

3 

4 

5 

8 

6 

9 

10 

7 

11 

8 

12 

No. 

20 

27 

23 

0 

63 

21 

16 

52 

8 

74 

48 

51 

881 

195 

127 

77 

111 

852 

47 

211 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

Name 

Scott Fairchild 

Doug Meis 

Joseph Griffin 

Bob Bruce 

Scott Nettleship 

Dave Fairchild 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Chris Forrer 

David Allison 

Chris Tchorzinicki 

Stanford Vann 

Brian Thomas 

Bill Hollingsworth 

Andrew Stein 

Chris Cogswell 

Storm Field 

Michael Taradash 

Tammy Calef 

Michael Stumbo 

Mark Daniele 

City  

Powhatan VA 

Winston Salem NC 

Doylestown 

Falmouth ME 

Wake Forest NC 

Midlothian VA 

Annapolis 

Pensacola 

Dunn NC 

st Augustine FL 

Rich Square NC 

Siler City NC 

Locust Valley NY 

Kintnersville PA 

North Plainfield NJ 

Irvington NY 

Palos Verdes Est. CA 

Stonewood WV 

South Freeport ME 

Pownal 

Yr 

1978 

1974 

1981 

1980 

1981 

1979 

1972 

1978 

1969 

1977 

1970 

1969 

1978 

1970 

1978 

1976 

1969 

1981 

1972 

1978 

Model 

Zink Z-10 

Lola T340 

Crossle 45F 

Crossle 40F 

Crossle 45F 

Zink Z-10 

Crossle 20F FF 

Ford Tiga 

Alexis Mk 14 

Crossle 32 

Caldwell D9 

Lotus 51 

Crossle 32F 

Merlyn Mk11/17 

Crossle 32F 

Crossle 30F 

Lotus FF 

Ford Gemini FF 

Titan Mk 6 FF 

Crossle 32 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1598 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

Best Tm 

2:08.448 

2:08.406 

2:10.425 

2:09.939 

2:11.796 

2:12.435 

2:14.326 

2:12.044 

2:15.943 

2:16.252 

2:16.142 

2:20.238 

2:22.064 

2:19.311 

2:21.942 

2:22.676 

2:27.773 

2:27.914 

2:30.351 

2:33.063 

Total Tm 

21:43.151 

21:43.311 

21:56.315 

22:23.734 

22:29.882 

22:38.787 

22:41.887 

22:59.062 

23:02.313 

23:02.923 

23:19.974 

23:54.263 

21:45.893 

21:54.694 

21:56.552 

22:07.382 

22:39.949 

22:53.365 

23:26.537 

23:30.771 

Gap 

0.160 

13.004 

27.419 

6.148 

8.905 

3.100 

17.175 

3.251 

0.610 

17.051 

34.289 

1 Lap 

8.801 

1.858 

10.830 

32.567 

13.416 

33.172 

4.234 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:16:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.160 

Avg. Speed 

90.335 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.406 

Best Speed 

91.678 

Best Lap by 

27 - Doug Meis 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

Royale FF Challenge 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:06:17 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/10/2016 12:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

2 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

59 

13 

117 

90 

19 

10 

78 

151 

5 

116 

17 

71G 

051 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7VS2 

7HS2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

Name 

Dave Handy 

Henry Payne IV 

Claude Mallette 

Henry Payne V 

John Kramer 

Steve Konsin 

Andrew/Harvey Lewis 

Tom/Matt Kane 

Ben Sinnott 

Jeff Wright 

Mark Coombs 

Paul LaHaye 

Jim Hull 

City  

Semora NC 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

San Francisco CA 

Durham NC 

Roswell GA 

Newberry FL 

Lynchburg VA 

Fairfield CT 

Wilmington NC 

Chicago IL 

Marquette MI 

Malvern OH 

Yr 

1988 

1989 

1991 

1989 

1988 

1985 

1983 

1983 

1991 

1990 

1990 

1989 

1990 

Model 

Swift DB2 

Lola T90 

Lola T90/91 

Lola T90 

Lola T88/90 

Swift DB2 

March 83S 

TIGA SC83 

Lola T90/91 

 Lola T90/90 

Lola T90/90 

Lola T9090 

Swift DB5 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

Best Tm 

1:59.185 

1:59.890 

1:59.754 

2:02.297 

2:03.098 

2:05.465 

2:07.918 

2:04.696 

1:56.724 

2:01.473 

Total Tm 

22:18.478 

22:28.247 

22:29.185 

22:51.932 

22:58.379 

23:29.158 

23:50.836 

24:06.789 

20:17.668 

22:57.629 

Gap 

9.769 

0.938 

22.747 

6.447 

30.779 

21.678 

15.953 

1 Lap 

2:39.961 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 116 penalized for passing on the pace lap. 

Printed: 8/30/2017 3:17:26 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.769 

Avg. Speed 

96.746 

Best Lap Tm 

1:56.724 

Best Speed 

100.853 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

 

14th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

S2000 Feature Race 

Race started at 13:42:33 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/10/2016 01:30 PM 
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